ENEFI Asset Management Plc.

EXTRAORDINARY ANNOUNCEMENT

pursuant to the Capital Market Act and to Decree No: 24/2008. (VIII.15.) of the Minister of Finance.

ENEFI Asset Management Plc. (the "Company") previously informed its dear Investors that the Company have signed a sale and purchase agreement for shares for 54 pieces of dematerialised ordinary shares issued by Random Capital Zrt constituting 9.46% of Random Capital Zrt. (The business share in question had been acquired by the Company in 2020 based on a transaction in 2019 for the purchase price of HUF 124,457,143.)

The Company hereby informs its Honourable Investors that the transaction has been successfully closed today.

As a result of the closure

- the ownership of the shares is transferred to the purchaser,
- today the purchaser shall pay the Company HUF 139,019,264 which shall be the part of the basic purchase price decreased by the withheld amount,
- the purchaser undertook that in addition to the basic purchase price, it shall settle the part of the cash of Random Capital Zrt. existing on the closing day calculated according to the agreement relevant to the shares of the Company within 14 workdays,
- furthermore the purchaser withheld 30% of the basic purchase price as purchaser's collateral in addition to the basic purchase price which amount shall be settled by the parties later, according to the agreement.

As a result of the transaction, the business share of the Company shall be terminated in Random Capital Zrt.

Board of Directors ENEFI Asset Management Plc.